MAHARASHTRIAN ATTIRE DAY ON THE OCCASION OF 'मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Approval Form – Maharashtrian Attire Day on the Occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Maharashtrian Attire Day

Objectives: This helped the students to acknowledge about culture

Need: It is important for the students to take acknowledge about culture

Content: The Theme for the event was to wear Maharashtrain traditional attire

Date: 26th January, 2022

Cost/Budget: Nil / Not Applicable

Proposed by: Ms. Ayesha Khan

Verified by: .Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes

Date of Approval: 19th January, 2022

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

rishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Minutes of the meeting – Maharashtrian Attire Day on the Occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा

- > To allot work to social media teams and leaders.
- > To discuss the documentation work.
- > To allot leaders to prepare for the WhatsApp message which would be sent to other colleges to participate.
- > To allot a social media team start to work on the poster and brochure for the event and update the social media platform.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice (WhatsApp Message) – Maharashtrian Attire Day on the Occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai **p** is organizing A National Level event मराठी पोशाख दिवस- Maharashtrian Attire Day On the Occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा" (१५ जानेवारी २०२२ ते २८ जानेवारी २०२२)

पाळायचे नियम

- १) मराठी पारंपरिक पोशाखात तयार व्हा.
- २)पारंपरिक पोशाख परिधान करून, मोबाईल किंवा कॅमेराच्या सहायाने छायाचित्र काढणे.
- ३) सदर छायाचित्र GOOGLE लिंकद्वारे पाठवणे.
- ४) आपले छायाचित्र GOOGLE लिंक द्वारे पाठवू शकता ही लिंक २७ जानेवारी २०२२, ३ वाजता पर्यंत खुली करण्यात येईल.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Get ready in a Maharashtrian Traditional Attitre.
- 2. Click a picture of yourself in the Traditional Attire.
- 3. Send us the picture through the Given Google Link.
- 4. The Given Google Link will be open till 3pm on 27th January, 2022.

WE WILL POST AND TAG YOUR PICTURE ON OUR INSTAGRAM STORY 🔊

SUBMISSION LINK

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc1Fyr3QISzehIGu9ayu3hn4oHWrAmx2cN9fGefYvdlAccWOQ/viewform?usp=sf_link

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

E-certificate will be provided to all the Participants.

Do check our Social Media handles Instagram - https://instagram.com/shettynssunit_b46?igshid=1xuafngvhevgf

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/smshettynss/

YouTube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC3ysq4y-Y_7UmvOkP6t60_Q

For any further queries feel free to Contact:

Ayesha Khan:- 8828486740 Mansi Choubey:- 83693 85057

Snehal Rai:-9082362400 Sushant Shetty:-7738813869

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Brochure: Maharashtrian Attire Day on the Occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा



NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report – Maharashtrian Attire Day on the Occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा

Event: Maharashtrian Attire Day

Date: 27th January, 2022

Objective: This helped the students to acknowledge about Maharashtrain culture

Highlights: The NSS unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College Powai has organised a Maharashtrian Attire Day. All participants were told to wear Maharashtrian traditional attire and send the pictures, as its really a pride day for all Indians we tried to make and spread the importance of that day to the participants and volunteers, all the participants pictures were posted on our Instagram account and Total number of participants where 55 in this event.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Certificate: Seminar on Maharashtrian Attire Day on the Occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा



S.M.SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI, MUMBAI -76
Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE **IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019** ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED



Certificate of Participation This is to Certify that

Mr. /Ms. Ankita santosh bhirad of sm shetty has participated in National Level "मराठी पोशाक दिवस" on the occasion of "मराठी भाषा संवर्धन पंधरवडा" organized by the NSS Unit of S.M.Shetty College, Powai held on 27th January, 2022.

Programme Officer

Principal

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified







VOLUNTEERS WEARED MAHARASHTRIAN ATTRIE

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352